			Docket No.: A-7574		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3-97 LegalStar J-P. 2/		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	1018493		▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks.		•		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stefan FELDMANN Oliver WAHL	9.19.01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SKS metaplast Scheffer-Klute GmbH Address: Zur Hubertushalle 4			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	D Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Sund	ern	State/Prov.:	
Other		Country:	Germany	ZIP: <u>59846</u>	
Execution Date: 6 September 2001		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
			date of the applicatent No.(s)	ation is:	
	Additional numbers	Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Stewart L. Gitler		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. <u>31,256</u> Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON &	GITLER, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: HOFFMAR, WASSON & COMPANY 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 522		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Arlington	State/Prov.: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u>	8. Deposit account number: 08-2455 (Deficiencies Only)			
09/20/2001 DBYRME 00000075 09502955	<u> </u>	T USE THIS SPAC	E		
03. FStati ment and signature. 40.0 To the best of my knowledge and I	bur) belief, the foregoing infor	nation is true a	nd correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		5 <i>] /</i> //		9-13-01	
Stewart L. Gitler Name of Person Signing	///	Signature		2 Date	
	Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, atta		ATENT 63 FRAME: 0980	

/

Υ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stefan Feldmann, a citizen of Germany, residing at Brunnenstraße 69, 59846 Sundern, Germany, Oliver Wahl, a citizen of Germany, residing at Giradetstraße 46, 45131 Essen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "WHEEL GUARD FOR TWO-WHEELED VEHICLES" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on February 11, 2000, serial No. 09/502,955; and

WHEREAS, SKS metaplast Scheffer-Klute GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Zur Hubertushalle 4, 59846 Sundern, Germany, hercinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby aeknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign; transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at	Sunder	. Gemany	, this _ 06	b day of
---------------------	--------	----------	-------------	----------

September, 2001.

Stefan Feldmann

C

Oliver Wabl